Technical data Sheet
50466-609
October 2008  Level Switch
Type ANV… - ANH…
MAGNETIC LEVEL SWITCH
Magnetic Level Switches
Technical data Sheet
50466-609

Page 8
 copyright information
GENERAL CODIFICATION
ANV Level Switch (vertical mounting)
ANH Level Switch (horizontal mounting)
 T Standard case-housing, top mounting
 TR Top Mounting type R housing
 TEX Explosion proof case-housing, top mounting
 CM Welded chamber with standard case-housing
 CMR Welded chamber with type R Housing
 CMEX Welded chamber with explosion proof case-housing
  CP Construction with piston emitter
  MA Construction with magnetic emitter
   AC Carbon steel model
   SS Stainless steel model
    *** Nominal connection pressure: 16,20,40,50,100…
     C0 to C… Top mounting
     CF0 to CF… Side-bottom mounting
     CC0 to CC… Side-side mounting
      P0 to P… Type of drain for welded chamber
       M0 to M… Float or mass code
        H0 to H… Code for options on case-housing
         S0 to S… Code for type of switch
          Z0 to Z… Code for varied options
           D0 to D… Code
documents
VARIED OPTIONS
Z0 Stainless steel bolts and nuts (304 or 316)
Z1 Spiral head gasket
Z2 Full penetration weld
Z3 Welding with penetrating tube
Z4 Heat treatment (for carbon steel welded chamber)
Z5 Sand blasting SA 2.5 (for carbon steel chamber)
Z6 Epoxy paint steel chamber (cleaning + primary epoxy + epoxy finish)
Z7 Silicone paint T = 400°C (600°C for peak) (cleaning + 1 layer of silicon aluminium)
DOCUMENTS OPTIONS
D0 Material certificates 3.1.B. (must be asked when the order is placed)
D1 Nace standard certificate (curve and annealing diagram for carbon steel)
D2 Welding book (welding procedures and welders qualification)
D3 Calculation note according to CODAP (machine-welded chamber)
D4A File according to French Pressure Vessel regulation
D5 Technical passport (according to definition)
D6 Dye penetrant test for welds
D7 10% dye penetrant test for welds by Third Party
D7A 20% dye penetrant test for welds by Third Party
D8 10 % radiography for butt welds
D8A 20% radiography for butt welds
D9 100 % radiography for butt welds
D10 Thickness test with cartography
D11 Documentation on CD ROM
D12 G/A drawing
D13 Certificate of conformity and hydraulic test (not applicable if D4A)
Stephane Dursapt